10/17/2012 900236231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bracco Suisse S.A.		10/10/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC.
Street Address:	107 College Road East
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460150	REALVUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

703-920-1122 Phone:

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-10335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler
Signature:	/Stewart L Gitler/

REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK

900236231

Date:	10/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=T-10335.deed_assignment#page1.t source=T-10335.deed_assignment#page2.t	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas BRACCO SUISSE S.A.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SWITZERLAND, having its registered office at Via Cantonale, Galleria 2, CH-6928 Manno, SWITZERLAND

has adopted the following trademark registration No.

REALVUE		No.	3460150
	sa .		

and whereas BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its office at 107 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the corresponding registration.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BRACCO SUISSE S.A. does hereby assign to said BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC. all rights, title and interest in and into the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

BRACCO SUISSE S.A.

Bracco Suisse SA
Chairman of the Board of Directors
Giancarlo Viscardi

Member of the Board of Directors Pierpaolo Caldelari

Normation

AVV.

ANTONIO
GALLI
NOTAIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0474

Nr. 13344
Nr. 13344Lugano, October 10 th , 2012Lugano, October 10 th , 2012
y it is a large and notary public duly authorized, admitted
t many residing and practicing at Corso Elvezia 10,
Lugano-Switzerland, do hereby certify the authenticity of
Lugano-Switzeriand, do neleoy corner of '
the signatures on the overleaf of this document of :
- Mr. Giancarlo Viscardi, son of Mario, born 23.03.1935,
wind from San Vittore (GR) in Lugano,
Ma Biognapho Caldelari, son of Elvezio, born
06.07.1954, married, from Ligornetto in Lugano,
06.07.1954, married, from Engometro in Landau me personally that
persons known to me, who declared me personally that
their signatures and produced sufficient
of their power to sign as Chairman and Member of
the Board of Directors of Bracco Suisse SA.
the Dould of Difference of Tables



Award bother, hater furter -

Antonio Galli, notary public in Lugano. -----

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 10/17/2012